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Adult Bronze Compulsory Moves - Final Standings
  1 Linda Christine Davis, Lincoln Center FSC
  2 Rae Ann Brooks, South Dayton FSC

Adult Bronze/Silver Free Skating - Final Standings
  1 Caroline Chao, Columbus FSC
  2 Linda Christine Davis, Lincoln Center FSC

Adult Pre-Bronze Compulsory Moves - Final Standings
  1 Rachel Castle, Troy SC
  2 Gena Tharp, Queen City FSC
  3 Tricia Privette, Columbus FSC
  4 Jayne Cash, Columbus FSC
  5 Antoinette Carter, Columbus FSC
  6 Sheri Kielian, Columbus FSC
  7 Kerry Oliver, South Dayton FSC

Adult Pre-Bronze Free Skating - Final Standings
  1 Gena Tharp, Queen City FSC
  2 Tricia Privette, Columbus FSC
  3 Antoinette Carter, Columbus FSC
  4 Jayne Cash, Columbus FSC
  5 Sheri Kielian, Columbus FSC
  6 Rae Ann Brooks, South Dayton FSC
  7 Kerry Oliver, South Dayton FSC

Adult Pre-Bronze Spins - Final Standings
  1 Jayne Cash, Columbus FSC
  2-TIE Antoinette Carter, Columbus FSC
  2-TIE Tricia Privette, Columbus FSC
  4 Rachel Castle, Troy SC
  5 Gena Tharp, Queen City FSC
  6 Rae Ann Brooks, South Dayton FSC
  7 Kerry Oliver, South Dayton FSC

Adult Showcase - Final Standings
  1 Kerry Oliver, South Dayton FSC
  2 Antoinette Carter, Columbus FSC

Basic 1 - Final Standings
  1 Katherine Skeen, Northern Kentucky SC
  2 Sari Schlonsky, SC of Central Ohio
  3 Isabella Salloukh, Bowling Green SC
  4 Emily Clawson, Troy SC
  5 Annie Zeigler

Basic 2 - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Grace Whitesell, Northern Kentucky Ice...
  2 Delaney Donovan, Lincoln Center FSC
  3 Morgan Curley, Bowling Green SC
  4 Clair Lange, Northern Kentucky SC
  5 Reagan Rubick, Bowling Green SC
  6 Kassidy Tutterow, Lincoln Center FSC

Basic 2 - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Savannah Norton, Strongsville SC
  2 Emily Staub, Lincoln Center FSC
  3 Alexis Engelman, Strongsville SC
  4 Bentley Wharton, Bowling Green SC
  5 Julia Hilling, Chiller Skating School
  6 Sabrina Brush, SC of Central Ohio

Basic 3 - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Nicholas Berry, Northern Kentucky SC
  2 Antonia Salisbury, ISC of Indianapolis
  3 Marisa Launstein, Bowling Green SC

Basic 3 - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Blythe Burke-Shriner
  2 Kayla Lindy, Northern Kentucky SC
  3 Sofia Marie Passik, ISC of Indianapolis
  4 Morgan Owens, Columbus FSC

Basic 4 - Final Standings
  1 Jennifer Belkofer, Bowling Green SC
  2 Claire Malone, Lincoln Center FSC
  3 Rachel Salisbury, ISC of Indianapolis
  4 Rikki Nichelson, Hancock Rec Center Le...
  5 Grace Gregory, Hancock Rec Center Le...
  6 Storm Crook

Basic 5 - Final Standings
  1 Lindsey Kuhns, Louisville SA
  2 Rachel Davidson, Troy SC
  3 Audrey Grammel, Columbus FSC

Basic 6 - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Claire Buerger, Troy SC
  2 Emilia Wolfenbarger, Strongsville SC
  3 Alexandra Wiggins, Troy SC
  4 Bailey Pierce, Louisville SA
  5 Olivia Reed, Troy SC

Basic 6 - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Samantha Katz, SC of Central Ohio
  2 Alexandria Smith
  3 Madison Larsen, Troy SC
  4 Lindsay Gates, Troy SC
  5 Jaynee Zink

Basic 7 - Final Standings
  1 Meghana Jackson, SC of Central Ohio
  2 Carolyn Travis, Lincoln Center FSC
  3 Samantha Davis, Lincoln Center FSC
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Basic 8 - Final Standings
  1 Scott Wenner, Bowling Green SC
  2 Sidney Donovan, Lincoln Center FSC
  3 Kelsey Clements, Northern Kentucky SC
  4 Megan Rose, Bowling Green SC

Beginner 1 Girls Free Skating - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Rachael Bachman, Columbus FSC
  2 Ann Griffith, Troy SC
  3 Samantha Friday, Monroe FSC
  4 Sarah Cait Knott, Columbus FSC
  5 Jackie Elliott, ISC of Indianapolis
  6 Moira Hyatt, Louisville SA
  7 Nekoe Baumgartner, SC of Central Ohio

Beginner 1 Girls Free Skating - Group C - Final Standings
  1 Erin Olson, Troy SC
  2 Nina Stute, South Dayton FSC
  3 Meredith Nee, Louisville SA
  4 Krista Murphy, Northern Kentucky SC
  5 Emily Meyer, Oxford SC
  6 Darla Holland, Columbus FSC
  7 Victoria Orta, SC of Northern Virginia

Beginner Girls Free Skating - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Rose Temizer, Northern Kentucky SC
  2 Emma Payment, Strongsville SC
  3 Courtney Moore, SC of Central Ohio
  4 Rachel Culp, Troy SC
  5 Emmy Francek, Louisville SA
  6 Phoebe Foss, Columbus FSC

Beginner I Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Ann Griffith, Troy SC
  2 Samantha Friday, Monroe FSC
  3 Nekoe Baumgartner, SC of Central Ohio
  4 Rachel Culp
  5 Courtney Moore, SC of Central Ohio
  6 Phoebe Foss, Columbus FSC

Beginner I Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Meredith Nee, Louisville SA
  2 Jackie Elliott, ISC of Indianapolis
  3 Nina Stute, South Dayton FSC
  4 Darla Holland, Columbus FSC
  5 Victoria Orta, SC of Northern Virginia

Beginner II Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Rachael Bachman, Columbus FSC
  2 Jessica Voorhees, Northern Kentucky SC
  3 Emma Payment, Strongsville SC

Beginner II Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Kiersten Spohn, Monroe FSC
  2 Mykaela Wolsing, Northern Kentucky SC
  3 Miranda Dempsey, Bowling Green SC
  4 Natalie Shotts, SC of Central Ohio
  5 Krista Murphy, Northern Kentucky SC
  6 Erin Olson, Troy SC

Beginner II Girls Free Skating - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Taylor Stevens, ISC of Indianapolis
  2 Jessica Zink, Queen City FSC
  3 Jordan Hawkins, Louisville SA
  4 Lily Thompson, Lincoln Center FSC
  5 Natalie Shotts, SC of Central Ohio
  6 Anastasia Jones, Queen City FSC

Beginner II Girls Free Skating - Group B  - Final Standings
  1 Erica Rybak, Bowling Green SC
  2 Iris Thompson, Lincoln Center FSC
  3 Molly Holder, Louisville SA
  4 Larissa Leck, Bowling Green SC
  5 Tara Sullivan, Northern Kentucky SC
  6 Jessica Voorhees, Northern Kentucky SC

Beginner II Girls Free Skating - Group C - Final Standings
  1 Melisa Smith, ISC of Indianapolis
  2 Ashley Roberts, Bowling Green SC
  3 Sarah Gaskell, Troy SC
  4 Molly Kerr, Bowling Green SC
  5 Judy Basting, SC of Central Ohio
  6 Taylor Johnston, SC of Central Ohio

Beginner Spins - Final Standings
  1 Rachael Bachman, Columbus FSC
  2 Miranda Dempsey, Bowling Green SC
  3 Emily Meyer, Oxford SC
  4 Ann Griffith, Troy SC
  5 Natalie Shotts, SC of Central Ohio
  6 Victoria Orta, SC of Northern Virginia
  7 Courtney Moore, SC of Central Ohio

Beginner/Preliminary Showcase - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Jessica Zink, Queen City FSC
  2 Bailey Pierce, Louisville SA
  3 Rachel Culp, Troy SC
  4 Jessica Shaw, Strongsville SC
  5 Lily Thompson, Lincoln Center FSC

Beginner/Preliminary Showcase - Group B - Final Standings
  1-TIE Sydney Flynn, Louisville SA
  1-TIE Bethany Callahan, Troy SC
  3 Iris Thompson, Lincoln Center FSC
  4 Moira Hyatt, Louisville SA
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Beginner/Preliminary Showcase - Group C - Final Standings
  1 Jessica Gordon, Strongsville SC
  2-TIE Melisa Smith, ISC of Indianapolis
  2-TIE Amanda Hastie, Strongsville SC
  4 Brittney Lovdal, Northern Kentucky SC
  5 Ellie Najewicz
  6 Breanna Foland, Troy SC

Canasta Tango Solo Dance - Final Standings
  1 Audrey Altieri, Center Ice SC
  2 Moira Hyatt, Louisville SA

Cha Cha Solo Dance - Final Standings
  1 Emily Lacher, Louisville SA
  2 Lila Asher, Louisville SA

Dutch Waltz Solo Dance - Final Standings
  1 Audrey Altieri, Center Ice SC
  2 Moira Hyatt, Louisville SA

Fiesta Tango Solo Dance - Final Standings
  1 Lila Asher, Louisville SA
  2 Emily Lacher, Louisville SA

Fourteenstep Solo Dance - Final Standings
  1 Sydney Flynn, Louisville SA

Freestyle 1 - Final Standings
  1 Miyu Wagatsuma, Lincoln Center FSC
  2 Samantha Metcalf, ISC of Indianapolis
  3 Lydia Cleaver-Bartholomew, Center Ice SC

Freestyle 2 - Final Standings
  1 Emily Scherreik, Bowling Green SC
  2 Kalica Kohner, SC of Central Ohio
  3 Torey Katzmeyer, SC of Central Ohio
  4 Sabrina Smith, Bowling Green SC
  5 Sydney Salloukh, Bowling Green SC

Harris Tango Solo Dance - Final Standings
  1 Kate Vegh, Louisville SA
  2 Paige Hamilton, Columbus FSC

Intermediate Ladies Free Skating - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Kacie Kotnik, Lincoln Center FSC
  2 Catherine Lepkowski, Lakeland SC
  3 Stephanie Jones, Northern Kentucky SC
  4 Christie Kievit, Queen City FSC
  5 Cyara Hotopp, Columbus FSC
  6 Lexi DeNio, Lakeland SC
  7 Paige Hamilton, Columbus FSC
  8 Valerie Cerasvolo, Nashville FSC

Intermediate Ladies Free Skating - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Carolena Malloy, Northern Kentucky SC
  2 Alexandra Vargo, Pavilion SC of Clevel...
  3 Sarah Lawson, Columbus FSC
  4 Carly Poremba, Strongsville SC
  5 Trudy Wu, Columbus FSC
  6 Melissa Vogerl, Oxford SC
  7 Amelia Wise, Columbus FSC
  8 Lindsay Burdan, SC of Central Ohio
  9 Jenni Roberts, Queen City FSC
 10 Taylor Reed, Queen City FSC

Intermediate Ladies Short Program - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Lexi DeNio, Lakeland SC
  2 Catherine Lepkowski, Lakeland SC
  3 Stephanie Jones, Northern Kentucky SC
  4 Paige Hamilton, Columbus FSC
  5 Cyara Hotopp, Columbus FSC
  6 Kacie Kotnik, Lincoln Center FSC
  7 Christie Kievit, Queen City FSC
  8 Taylor Reed, Queen City FSC

Intermediate Ladies Short Program - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Alexandra Vargo, Pavilion SC of Clevel...
  2 Carolena Malloy, Northern Kentucky SC
  3 Lauren Martinez, Columbus FSC
  4 Amelia Wise, Columbus FSC
  5 Jenni Roberts, Queen City FSC
  6 Kristen Schulz, Queen City FSC
  7 Carly Poremba, Strongsville SC
  8 Sarah Lawson, Columbus FSC

Intermediate Men Free Skating - Final Standings
  1 Ryan Hartley, Queen City FSC
  2 Joshua Liang, Nashville FSC

Intermediate Men Short Program - Final Standings
  1 Ryan Hartley, Queen City FSC
  2 Joshua Liang, Nashville FSC

Intermediate Spins - Final Standings
  1 Lauren Martinez, Columbus FSC
  2 Lindsay Burdan, SC of Central Ohio

Intermediate/Novice Showcase - Final Standings
  1 Corinne Dowd, South Dayton FSC
  2 Catherine Gordon, Strongsville SC
  3 Amelia Wise, Columbus FSC
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Juvenile Girls Free Skating - Final Standings
  1 Lauren Martinez, Columbus FSC
  2 Alexie Mieskoski, Columbus FSC
  3 Michalah Thorn, Northern Kentucky SC
  4 Rachelle Fragedakis, Strongsville SC
  5 Kristen Schulz, Queen City FSC
  6-TIE Shaina Lane-Reese, Nashville FSC
  6-TIE Kirsten Clark, Louisville SA
  8 Jackie Shao, Lincoln Center FSC
  9 Courtney Van Horn, Bowling Green SC
 10 Marissa Delmatto, Columbus FSC
 11 Mia Rollins, Nashville FSC
 12 Ashley Berg, Lakeland SC

Juvenile Girls Short Program - Final Standings
  1 Alexie Mieskoski, Columbus FSC
  2 Jackie Shao, Lincoln Center FSC
  3 Shaina Lane-Reese, Nashville FSC
  4 Sarah Louise Karhoff, Northern Kentucky SC
  5 Rachelle Fragedakis, Strongsville SC
  6 Courtney Van Horn, Bowling Green SC
  7 Mia Rollins, Nashville FSC
  8 Jamie Schreffler, Strongsville SC
  9 Abby Carter, Nashville FSC
 10 Elizabeth Hayslip, Nashville FSC

Juvenile/Open Juvenile Spins - Final Standings
  1 Catherine Gordon, Strongsville SC
  2 Mia Rollins, Nashville FSC
  3 Emily Hamilton, Columbus FSC
  4 Elizabeth Hayslip, Nashville FSC
  5 Carrie Diroll, Columbus FSC

Novice Spins - Final Standings
  1 Kelly Kielian, Columbus FSC
  2 Gabrielle Barker, Thoroughbred FSC
  3 Paige Hamilton, Columbus FSC

Open Juvenile Ladies Free Skating - Final Standings
  1 Laura Karn, ISC of Indianapolis
  2 Taylor Wentz, Lincoln Center FSC
  3 Malia Smolenski, Queen City FSC
  4 Rylie Pepich, Queen City FSC
  5 Rebecca Pomerantz, SC of Central Ohio
  6 Kara Jones, Queen City FSC
  7 Emily Hamilton, Columbus FSC
  8 Briana Braver, Columbus FSC
  9 Carrie Diroll, Columbus FSC
 10 Lauren Brown, South Dayton FSC
 11 Ashley Malin, Oxford SC

Open Juvenile Ladies Short Program - Final Standings
  1 Taylor Wentz, Lincoln Center FSC
  2 Brigitte Kovar, Strongsville SC
  3 Laura Karn, ISC of Indianapolis
  4 Briana Braver, Columbus FSC
  5 Tayler Peterson, Bowling Green SC
  6 Carrie Diroll, Columbus FSC
  7 Rebecca Pomerantz, SC of Central Ohio

Paso Doble Solo Dance - Final Standings
  1 Emily Hamilton, Columbus FSC
  2 Kate Vegh, Louisville SA
  3 Paige Hamilton, Columbus FSC

Preiminary A/Pre-Juvenile Boys Free Skating - Final Standings
  1 Ernie Stevens, Louisville SA
  2 Alexander Schaller, Columbus FSC

Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves - Final Standings
  1 Emily Albers, ISC of Indianapolis
  2 Amanda Pittman, Lincoln Center FSC
  3 Michelle Lee, South Dayton FSC
  4 Jessica Gordon, Strongsville SC
  5 Audrey Altieri, Center Ice SC
  6 Megan R. Pan, Lincoln Center FSC
  7 Linda LaChance, Nashville FSC
  8 Emily Taylor, South Dayton FSC
  9 Jessica Sample, Strongsville SC
 10 Aviva Cantor, Carolinas FSC

Pre-Juvenile Girls Free Skating - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Lena Wu, Columbus FSC
  2 Jessica Gordon, Strongsville SC
  3-TIE Jessica Sample, Strongsville SC
  3-TIE Alyxia Caragiu, Bowling Green SC
  5 Elizabeth Hayslip, Nashville FSC
  6 Brigitte Kovar, Strongsville SC

Pre-Juvenile Girls Free Skating - Group B - Final Standings
  1 LeVana Wu, Columbus FSC
  2 Abby Carter, Nashville FSC
  3 Jamie Schreffler, Strongsville SC
  4 Abbey Taussig, Strongsville SC
  5 Tayler Peterson, Bowling Green SC
  6 Alexis McDonell, FSC of Cincinnati
  7 Emily Taylor, South Dayton FSC

Pre-Juvenile Showcase - Final Standings
  1 Ernie Stevens, Louisville SA
  2 Mia Rollins, Nashville FSC
  3 Kirsten Clark, Louisville SA
  4 Aviva Cantor, Carolinas FSC
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Pre-Juvenile Spins - Final Standings
  1 Megan R. Pan, Lincoln Center FSC
  2 Rachel Abdullah, Individual Member
  3 Mary Kiray, ISC of Indianapolis
  4 Aviva Cantor, Carolinas FSC
  5 Brigitte Kovar, Strongsville SC
  6 Emily Albers, ISC of Indianapolis
  7 Linda LaChance, Nashville FSC
  8 Ellie Najewicz, Louisville SA
  9 Abbey Taussig, Strongsville SC

Preliminary A Girls Free Skating - Final Standings
  1 Dayle Kotarba, SC of Central Ohio
  2 Sydney Flynn, Louisville SA
  3 Carolyn Krumwiede, Northern Kentucky SC
  4 Tonee DeLellis, Troy SC
  5 Linda LaChance, Nashville FSC

Preliminary B Girls Free Skating - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Mimi Dao, Columbus FSC
  2 Michelle Lee, South Dayton FSC
  3 Megan R. Pan, Lincoln Center FSC
  4 Ellie Najewicz, Louisville SA
  5 Anastacia Torossian, Lakeland SC

Preliminary B Girls Free Skating - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Amanda Pittman, Lincoln Center SC
  2 Emily Albers, ISC of Indianapolis
  3 Audrey Altieri, Center Ice SC
  4 Mary Kiray, ISC of Indianapolis
  5 Taylor Jackson, Bowling Green SC
  6 Allie Dohrman, Louisville SA

Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Alyssa Urban, Strongsville SC
  2 Elizabeth R. Pan, Lincoln Center FSC
  3 Jennifer LaChance, Nashville FSC
  4 Lorrin Hrack, FSC of Cincinnati
  5 Breanna Foland, Troy SC
  6 Josiah Curley, Monroe FSC

Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Dayle Kotarba, SC of Central Ohio
  2 Tonee DeLellis, Troy SC
  3 Mary Kiray, ISC of Indianapolis
  4 Amanda Hastie, Strongsville SC

Preliminary Spins - Final Standings
  1 Katie McAllister, Columbus FSC
  2 Elizabeth R. Pan, Lincoln Center FSC
  3 Breanna Foland, Troy SC
  4 Jenny LaChance, Nashville FSC

Pre-Preliminary A Girls Free Skating - Group A - Final
Standings

  1 Kyoka Wagatsuma, Lincoln Center FSC
  2 Olivia Malone, Lincoln Center FSC
  3 Mykaela Wolsing, Northern Kentucky SC
  4 Lauren Tecco, Strongsville SC
  5 Bethany Callahan, Troy SC
  6 Jessica Shaw, Strongsville SC
  7 Karisa Yu, Lakeland SC

Pre-Preliminary A Girls Free Skating - Group B - Final
Standings

  1 Savannah Lockwood, Lincoln Center FSC
  2 Grace Sulzman, Strongsville SC
  3 Nicole Yvonne Cortez, Lincoln Center FSC
  4 Brittney Lovdal, Northern Kentucky SC
  5 Lila Asher, Louisville SA
  6 June Walter, Queen City FSC
  7 Megan Ingraham, Bowling Green SC

Pre-Preliminary B Boys Free Skating - Final Standings
  1 Josiah Curley, Monroe FSC
  2 Jonathan Butler, Columbus FSC

Pre-Preliminary B Girls Free Skating - Group A - Final
Standings

  1 Leila Temizer, Northern Kentucky SC
  2 Livvy Shilling, Columbus FSC
  3 Katie McAllister, Columbus FSC
  4 Jennifer LaChance, Nashville FSC
  5 Alyssa Urban, Strongsville SC
  6 Lorrin Hrack, FSC of Cincinnati
  7 Emily Barber, SC of Central Ohio

Pre-Preliminary B Girls Free Skating - Group B - Final
Standings

  1 Rachel Abdullah, Individual Member
  2 Amanda Hastie, Strongsville SC
  3 Elizabeth R. Pan, Lincoln Center FSC
  4 Emily Lacher, Louisville SA
  5 Kayla Orta, SC of Northern Virginia

Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Olivia Malone, Lincoln Center FSC
  2 Lauren Tecco, Strongsville SC
  3 Kyoka Wagatsuma, Lincoln Center FSC
  4 Bethany Callahan, Troy SC
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Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Savannah Lockwood, Lincoln Center FSC
  2 Grace Sulzman, Strongsville SC
  3 Nicole Yvonne Cortez, Lincoln Center FSC
  4 Jessica Shaw, Strongsville SC
  5 Iris Thompson, Lincoln Center FSC
  6 Larissa Leck, Bowling Green SC

Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group C - Final Standings
  1 Emily Barber, SC of Central Ohio
  2 Paige Martinski, SC of Central Ohio
  3 Taylor Johnston, SC of Central Ohio
  4 Molly Holder, Louisville SA
  5 Judy Basting, SC of Central Ohio
  6 Emily Meyer, Oxford SC

Pre-Preliminary Compuslory Moves - Group D - Final Standings
  1 Sarah Gaskell, Troy SC
  2 Megan Ingraham, Bowling Green SC
  3 Kayla Orta, SC of Northern Virginia
  4 Melisa Smith, ISC of Indianapolis
  5 Ashley Roberts, Bowling Green SC
  6 Molly Kerr, Bowling Green SC

Pre-Preliminary Spins - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Lauren Tecco, Strongsville SC
  2 Grace Sulzman, Strongsville SC
  3 Jessica Shaw, Strongsville SC
  4 Lila Asher, Louisville SA
  5 Anastasia Jones, Queen City FSC

Pre-Preliminary Spins - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Erica Rybak, Bowling Green SC
  2 Melisa Smith, ISC of Indianapolis
  3 Amanda Hastie, Strongsville SC
  4 Emily Lacher, Louisville SA
  5 Kayla Orta, SC of Northern Virginia

Ten Fox Solo Dance - Final Standings
  1 Ellie Najewicz, Louisville SA
  2 Sydney Flynn, Louisville SA
  3 Mary Kiray, ISC of Indianapolis

Tots - Final Standings
  1 Megan Meyer, Oxford SC
  2 Miranda Tatom, Troy SC
  3 Terri Ealy, Learn to Skate Cincin...
  4 Christine-Olive Dobard, SC of Central Ohio
  5 Lilly Ahmed, Troy SC

Willow Waltz Solo Dance - Final Standings
  1 Mary Kiray, ISC of Indianapolis
  2 Ellie Najewicz, Louisville SA

Junior FS (IJS)
1 Mary Siegel, Northern Kentucky SC
2 Andrea Vickers, Nashville FSC
3 Maria Simoni, Northern Kentucky SC
4 Courtney McClure, Louisville SA
5 Shelby StArnold, Nashville FSC
6 Devon Harmon, Cleve
7 Kendra Ralston, Louisville SA

Junior SP (IJS)
1 Mary Siegel, Northern Kentucky SC
2 Andrea Vickers, Nashville FSC
3 Shelby StArnold, Nashville FSC
4 Courtney McClure, Louisville SA
5 Maria Simoni, Northern Kentucky SC
6 Devon Harmon, Cleve

Novice FS (IJS)
1 Jennifer McKay, Strongsville SC
2 Christine Gao, Northern Kentucky SC
3 Kate Vegh, Louisville SA
4 Chelsea Christopher, Strongsville SC
5 Kelly Kielian, Columbus FSC
6 Claire Smyth, Lakeland SC

Novice SP (IJS)
1 Kate Vegh, Louis
2 Chelsea Christopher, Strongsville SC
3 Jennifer McKay, Strongsville SC
4 Claire Smyth, Lakeland SC
5 Christine Gao, Northern Kentucky SC
6 Gabrielle Barker, Thourobred FSC
7 Kelly Kielian, Columbus FSC


